### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHC Holdings Co., Ltd.		03/31/2014	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panasonic Healthcare Holdings Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	6F,Tokyo Ginko Kyokai Building
Internal Address:	1-3-1 Marunouchi
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2467223	INCU-SAFE
Registration Number:	3911603	CARDIOHEALTH
Registration Number:	3928998	ADVANCED DISC FOR ARCHIVE
Registration Number:	3928999	ADVANCED DISC FOR ARCHIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: epas.ipc@ml.jp.panasonic.com PANASONIC CORPORATION Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2-1-61, SHIROMI, CHUO-KU Address Line 2: 7F OBP PANASONIC TOWER Address Line 4: OSAKA, JAPAN 540-6207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEIGI-PHC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chika EDA
SIGNATURE:	/Chika EDA/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of a part of the closed registered information#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0584

900287737

source=Certificate of a part of the closed registered information#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0585

# (Translation) Certificate of a Part of the Closed Registered Information

Trade Name	Orion Investment Co., Ltd.		
	PHC Holdings Co., Ltd.	Changed on September 24, 2013 Registered on September 25, 2013	
	Panasonic Healthcare Holdings Co., Ltd.	Changed on March 31, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2014	
Principal Office	6F Tokyo Ginko Kyokai Building, 1-3-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
Method of Public Notice	Given in the Official Gazette published by the Japanese Government		
Date of Incorporation	August 13, 2013		
Matters regarding Company with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors		
Matters regarding Company with Auditors	Company with Auditors	V ****	
Matters regarding Company with	Company with Accounting Auditors		
Accounting Auditors	Established on March 31, 2014 Registered on March 31, 2014		
Matters regarding Registered Record	Incorporation Registered on August 13, 2013		
	On March 31, 2014, relocation of principal office to Nishi-shinbashi MF Bldg, 2-38-5 Nishishinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
		Registered on April 7, 2014 Closed on April 7, 2014	

This is to certify that the foregoing is a part of the closed information recorded on the corporate register.

(Under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

Date: April 18, 2014

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar ANO, Sumihide

## 閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目3番1号東京銀行協会ビル6階 パナンニックのシスケアホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0100-01-155349

		22222222222222222222222222222222222222
商 号	ポリオンインベストメント株式会社	
	POCホールディングス株式会社	平成25年 9月24日変更
		平成2.5年、9月2.5日登記
	パチルニックヘルスケアホールディングス株式 会社	平成26年 3月31日変更
		平成26年 3月31日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目3番1号東京銀行 協会ビル6階	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成25年8月13日	Williams.
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	
会計監査人設置会 社に関示る事項	会計監査人設賞会社 平成26年 3月31日設定	平成26年/3/月/31日登記
登記記録/6関する 事項	設立	平成 2,5年 8/月/1/3/日登記
	平成26年3月31日東京都港区西新橋二丁目38 店移転	3番:5号西新橋MRゼルに本
		平成26年4月7月登記 平成26年4月7日閉鎖

たは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書 面である。 〔東京法務局管轄〕

平成26年 4月18日

大阪法務局 登記官

阿



た642967

下線のある右のは抹消事項であることを示す。

RECORDED: 04/30/2014